City of Spartanburg

Procurement and Property Division Post Office Drawer 1749, SC 29304-1749 Phone (864) 596-2049 - Fax (864) 596-2365

RFP Legal Notice Request for Proposals to Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) for Cammie Clagget Demolitions

Addendum 1

December 22, 2017

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN – The City of Spartanburg is issuing an addendum for the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) for Cammie Clagget Demolitions.

Proposal No: 1718-01-02-01

The following changes and or clarifications listed below will apply.

- 1. A per CEPSCI inspection fee should be provided on a separate sheet and not included in the bid. It is not known how many inspections will be needed at this point. Bidders should expect a weekly CEPSCI inspection. A fixed price per CEPSCI inspection is requested.
- 2. All DHEC fees, City fees, and other fees should be included in the total bid/price.
- 3. Files with extension .DWG will be available to the successful bidder.
- 4. The City of Spartanburg is a DHEC MS4 Program participant.
- 5. "As-Built" Survey will not be required for this activity.

Sealed Bids Due Tuesday, January 2, 2018 no later than 3 PM.

Proposals must be submitted to Carl Wright, Procurement and Property Manager, City Hall 145 W. Broad Street, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud in the Training Room.

Technical question regarding the scope of services should be directed to Lynn Coggins, Construction Project Administrator, and City of Spartanburg at 864-596-2914.

Proposals can be hand delivered or mailed to the following address:

City of Spartanburg P.O. Box 5107 145 W. Broad Street Spartanburg, SC. 29304

Attn: Procurement and Property Division

For further information and complete Proposal Package, please contact the Procurement and Property office at (864) 596-2049. Complete proposal package also available at <u>www.cityofspartanburg.org</u> by following the links for Invitations for bids.